
COUNTY OF EL DORADO DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
Contract Change Order

1 of 2

CCONo. BUppl.No. COntract No. CIPNo. contract NllIII8 Federal Number(a)

02 PW11-30584 93124 Placerville Airport - Habitat/Security Fence and Gates 3-06-0188-14

To A-1 American Fence. Inc. ConItactOr

You 8le direCted ID make the fOllowIng chIl/'IfIes fIom the pfans and speciIlcations or do file following de$Cfibed wotfc not Included In tile plans and
~ns for this contnK:t. /
NOTE: This chane ordtr mU$l bt Iilpproved bY lM Board of SIIp!!Yisors. {tfvee liltNo
0HcriplI0I'l of wolk to be done. Illlimate ofquantities and prices to be paid. (Segrepte between addilionel WOIk Itcontractprice. agreed price and frIIce account)
!In!u!! ollllll"Wlse eteted. ,... for rental ofegy/prnt!!t Cl'MI' !l!!!Y $UCIl tlnll. !9uipmenlls aetya!!y UlISd end no lllIowance will be made for Idle llme

Extra Work at A&reed Prle"
This Contract Chanae Order compensates the Contractor for additional work on the gates, controls, and fence. A
description of the items ofwork involved is presented below:

Item CQ2-1- Re.e £xisting Ooerator Concmte Pad with new Concrete Pad. Including New E.lectrical Duct
Lump Sum "" 53,500.00
Item 002·2 - Repair New Fence Damaged During Winter Storm
Lump Sum"" $800.00
Item C02-3 - Install Additional Comer Posts
16 Each @ $654.10 == 110,465.60
Item CQ2=4 - Change Section of8-foot Chain Link Fence. Class E.-I. Non Lava Bed to 8-foot Chain Link Fence,
Class £-1. Lava Bed. Furnished and Installed
3,165 Linear Feet@15.50==117,407.50
Item CQ2-5 - Additional New I-foot High Chain Link Fence Furnished and Installed, Class £-1. Lava Bed (Bid Item 7)
310 Linear Feet @ 535.00 == 110.850.00
Item C02..§ - Add Electrical Pull Box at Automatic Gate
I Each @ 1500.00 == 5500.00
Item C02-7 Add Frame Extension to 12-foot Swing Gates

4 Each @ 5700.00 "" $2,800.00

Item C02-8 - Tymetal Gate Delivery Charges
Lump Sum"" $2.800.00
Item 002-9 - Gate Communications
Lump Sum"" $4.199.60

For the work, the Contractor will be paid the agreed total price oU53.322.70. The amount is agreed upon and considered
to be full compensation for this work with no additional compensation therefor,

There will be 15 working days added to the contract time for this work

Total Increase , , 153.322,70

13-0615 A 1 of 2



contractor, have given careful considerlllion 10 lhe change proposed and sgme, if lhis proposal is approllllld, Illal_ will~ aft equipment,

fl.lmhll'llhe materials, except as msyotherwise be noted !l1ld perfoon aU lS6IVla!lI neceslSlSry for lhe Wlri above splleilied, Md win sccepl as full payment
li'larefor lhe prices shown above NOT!: If you, lIl!l COn1l'llctof, do not $ign lIec~ceof !hIs on:IlIf, your attention Is directed to !hI! rsqulRmanllJ !he

13-0615 A 2 of 2




